
Benchmarking Ambassadors 
 

The following lists stakeholders, volunteers, and energy service companies who received an orientation 

to the Benchmarking Law on how to properly benchmark in Portfolio Manager to comply with the 

Benchmarking Law. Please reach out to these Ambassadors as a resource. Many offer benchmarking 

and/or verification services to help you comply with the Benchmarking Law.  

Disclaimer: Inclusion in this list does not confer certification, an official endorsement, or approval from 

the Montgomery County Government or any of its agencies. 

Local Companies and Organizations 

Company Contact Email Phone Website 

Above Green Bala Srini bala@abovegreen.com  202-650-0280 www.abovegreen.com 

BA Consult Bruno Aleonard, 

CEM 

bruno.aleonard@stanfor

dalumni.org  

202-569-0839 www.baumann-us.com  

Bauer Energy Paul Borissow paul@bauer.energy 202-681-9054 https://www.bauer.energy 

Baumann 

Consulting 
 

Scott Emery, PE s.emery@baumann-

us.com  

202-915-0867 www.baumann-us.com 

Torsten Biernat t.biernat@baumann-

us.com  

202-608-1334 www.baumann-us.com  

CallisonRTKL Kirill Pivovarov, 

AIA 

Kirill.Pivovarov@callison

rtkl.com  

202-912-8294 
 

www.rtkl.com 

Construction 

Management 

Michael Dillon michael.constmgmt@gm

ail.com  

443-254-2418 
 

 

CQI Associates Emily Badin benchmarking@cqiassoc

iates.com   

443-681-8570 

410-500-9556 

www.cqiassociates.com 

DDG Virginia 

Engineering, 

PC 

Mark Burke, PE mburke@ddgvirginia.co

m  

703-945-5289 www.ddgvirginia.com  

Energesco 

Solutions 

Steve Hearn shearn@energescosoluti

ons.com  

571-379-1340 
 

www.energescosolutions.com/  

era building 

solutions 

Mike C. Cain mcain@erabuildingsoluti

ons.com  

240-778-9971 
 

www.erabuildingsolutions.com  
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Company Contact Email Phone Website 

eSai LLC Nandini Mouli 
 

nandini@esai.technolog

y 

443-691-7664 www.esai.technology 

Energy 

Dynamics, LLC 

Harry Haywood hhaywood@energydyna

micsmd.com 

240-614-7903 

240-476-7306 

www.energydynamicsmd.com 

Energy Fave Paradise Owji info@energyfave.com  832-670-0638 www.energyfave.com  

ENERGY 

SHRINK 

Smita Thomas thomas@energy-

shrink.com  

202-556-3369 www.energy-shrink.com 

Falcon 

Engineering 
 

James Trynosky MEP@falconengineering

.com  

240-328-1095 www.thefalcongroup.us  

Kate Johnson KJohnson@falconengine

ering.com  

240-328-1095 www.thefalcongroup.us  

GEMM Khalid Malik, LEED 

AP 

khalid@gemmasterplann

ing.com 

240-281-

.8857  

www.gemmcomm.org 

GHT Limited 
 

Jeffrey Salay 
 

jsalay@ghtltd.com  703-243-1200 
 

www.ghtltd.com/services/operations-energy-

services/ 

Global Facility 

Solutions, LLC 

Carol Parker cparker@gfsolutionsllc.c

om  

301-829-1642 
 

www.gfsolutionsllc.com/ 
 

HBS Solutions Harry Haywood hhaywood@hbssolution

sinc.com  

443-569-0362 
 

www.hbssolutionsinc.com  
 

Honeydew 

Energy 

Advisors, Corp. 

Andrew Zimdah, 

CEMl 

az@honeydewadvisors.c

om 
 

518-209-4194  
 

honeydewadvisors.com/ 
 

MD Energy 

Savers 

Shan Gordon 
 

Shan@mdenergysavers.c

om  

410-336-8239 
 

mdenergysavers.com/  

Nair and 

Associates, LLC 

Prasad Nair 
 

pn@nair-assoc.com  301-652-5306 
 

www.nair-assoc.com 
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Company Contact Email Phone Website 

Potomac-

Hudson 

Engineering, 

Inc 

Samir Qadir samir.qadir@phe.com  301-452-5157 
 

http://www.phe.com/ 
 

Pulse IQ 
 

Adam Landsman, 

CEM 

adam@PulseIQ.com  301-785-5064 
 

https://pulseiq.com/  
 

NIKA Alok Kumar 
 

akumar@nikasolutions.c

om 

240-393-9441 
 

www.nikasolutions.com 
 

Recurrent 

Innovative 

Solutions, LLC 

Keaton Pavier, 

CEM, PE 

kpavier@recurrent.net  443-880-7272 
 

https://recurrent.net/ 
 

SAI 

Engineering 

Incorporated 

Mohamed 

Abdelmeguid, PE 

mohameda@saimep.co

m  

703-590-8200 
 

https://www.saimep.com/ 
 

Setty  
 

Michael Do, CxA, 

CEM 

michael.do@setty.com 703-691-2115 
 

www.setty.com 

Rajnish Setty, PE, 

CxA, LEED AP 

rsetty@setty.com 202-393-

15232 
 

www.setty.com 

Spectrum 

Energy LLC 

Chet Knaup, PE, 

BEMP 

cknaup@spectrumenerg

yllc.com  

410-926-0179 http://spectrumenergyllc.com  

Spectrum 

Energy LLC 

Shailesh Negi, CEM snegi@spectrumenergyll

c.com  

405-338-8928 
 

http://spectrumenergyllc.com  

Sustainable 

Building 

Partners 

   
www.Sustainbldgs.com 
 

The Stone 

House Group 

Brigham Lumm lumm@theshg.com 202-494-7821 
 

www.theshg.com 

Whitcomb 

Engineering 

J. Michael 

Whitcomb, P.E. 

mike@whitcomb.engine

ering  

301-337-9255  
 

https://www.whitcomb.engineering  
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National Companies 

Company Contact Email Phone Website 

Alternative 

Utility Services, 

Inc. 

Jenna Buehre benchmarking@ausenergy.com  800-392-4287 
 

Ausenergy.com    
 

AEI Consultants Thomas 

LaPoint CEM, 

LEED AP 

tlapoint@aeiconsultants.com 530-295-7941 
 

https://aeiconsultants.com/  
 

CLEAResult Rob Beckwith  rob.beckwith@clearesult.com  615-349-1093 https://www.clearesult.com/ 

Conservice 
 

Marcus 

Burrow, CEM, 

CBCP 

mburrow@conservice.com  727-686-7997 https://www.conservice.com/ 

Curtin 

Engineering LLC 

MaryAnn 

Curtin, PE 

maryann@curtineng.com  717-439-8414 
 

www.curtineng.com 
 

ENGIE Impact Matt Pittinger, 

PE, CEM, CEA 

matt.pittinger@engie.com  513-477-8870 https://www.engieimpact.com 

Energy Heights 

Services 

Drew Ferraro drew@energyheightsservices.com 888-600-1002 ww.energyheightsservices.com 

Partner Energy, 

Inc. 

Philip 

Phongsak, PE, 

CEM 

pphongsak@ptrenergy.com  310-439-3447 https://www.ptrenergy.com/ 

Servidyne, LLC Barry 

Abramson 

barry.abramson@servidyne.com  470-355-9004 www.servidyne.com 

Sustainable 

Investment 

Group (SIG) 

Jeff Stewart, 

PE, LEED AP 

O+M 

jeffs@sigearth.com  404-343-3835 https://sigearth.com/  

THG Energy 

Solutions, LLC. 

Chad Burden cburden@thgenergy.com  918-858-4943 
 

www.thgenergy.com 
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Benchmarking Ambassadors 
 

Technical Assistance Programs 

Montgomery County Green Bank Technical Assistance 

The Montgomery County Green Bank provides a Technical Assistance program to help subsidize energy 

benchmarking, data verification, and gross floor area measurement services. The program will match 

applicants with vendors in their network and help to offset the costs of these services. Support is also 

available for a range of other services like energy audits, electrification feasibility studies, renewable 

energy studies, and electric vehicle studies. Apply here: https://mcgreenbank.org/technical-assistance-

program-application-form/  

 

Green and Resilient Retrofit Program’s Benchmarking Initiative 

HUD’s benchmarking initiative provides Energy and Water benchmarking servicing to HUD-assisted 

properties to measure usage and efficiency of those properties.This program provides complimentary 

benchmarking service for eligible properties. Eligible owners include owners receiving HUD rental 

assistance under Multifamily Section 8 project-based rental assistance, Section 202 Supportive Housing 

for Low-Income Elderly, and Section 811 Supportive Housing for Low-Income Persons with Disabilities. 

All eligible properties are encouraged to participate in this free and valuable opportunity.  

 

Property owners and management agents who are interested in participating should email their interest 

and the property ID(s) for the properties they would like benchmarked to: mfbenchmarking@hud.gov 

and should look for official email communications regarding benchmarking services HUD’s 

benchmarking contractor Leidos. Learn more: https://www.hud.gov/GRRP/Benchmarking  
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Benchmarking Ambassadors 
 

Utility Resources 

Building owners who need assistance obtaining aggregated energy data for their buildings can learn 

more on the utilities’ websites or reach out to the contacts listed below: 

 

BGE Benchmarking via BGE.com My Account Features 

https://www.bge.com/MyAccount/CustomerSupport/Pages/default.aspx  

 

Pepco Energy Benchmarking 

Overview: 

https://www.pepco.com/WaysToSave/ForYourBusiness/Pages/MD/EnergyBenchmarking.aspx  

Portal: https://www.exelonenergyusagedata.com/  

Contact: support@exelonenergyusagedata.com  

 

Potomac Edison account holders can log-in to their account on the First Energy website to retrieve their 

data electronically or send an email for commercial aggregated usage data requests. 

Contact: aggdata@firstenergycorp.com  

 

Washington Gas Energy Benchmarking 

Overview: https://www.washingtongas.com/services/business-owners/energy-benchmarking  

Portal: https://wgl.utilli.com  

User guide: https://www.washingtongas.com/-/media/5485e1c5f7364238a6f5f88b77f0d6fc.pdf  

Contact: aggregateddata@washgas.com  
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